DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$760.50 Rec:\$16.00

2016-885364

\$776.50 Pgs=3

08/01/2016 02:58 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Samuel Christensen 855 Amador Circle Carson City, NV 89705

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Samuel Christensen same as above

Escrow No. 1602505-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1420-18-113-043

R.P.T.T. \$ 760.50

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Robert L. Meder, an Unmarried

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Samuel Christensen , an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

STATE OF ALCOPA **}** ss: This instrument was acknowledged before me on , _ by Robert L. Meder NOTARY PUBLIC DAVID W KELLY
Notary Public - Arizona
Maricopa County
My Comm. Expires Feb 21, 2020

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 197, Block C as shown on the plat of SILVERADO HEIGHTS NO. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on June 20, 1979 in Book 679, Page 1486 as File No. 33717.





	NEVADA-DEC		ION OF VAL	UE FORM		
	18-113-043	` '				\ \
						\ \
c)			***************************************			\ \
d)						\ \
2. Type	of Property:				EOD DECODDEDE	PTIONAL USE ONLY
	Vacant Land	b) √	Single Fam	Res	Book	Page
c) 🗆	Condo/Twnhse				Date of Recording:	
	Apt. Bldg				Notes:	
	Agricultural					
i) 🗆	Other					
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: \$195,000.00						
Deed i	n Lieu of Foreclos	ure Only	(value of pro	perty)		
	er Tax Value				\$195,000.00	
Real P	roperty Transfer T	ax Due:			§ 760.50	
	mption Claimed Transfer Tax Exe	emption.	per NRS 375.	090. Section		
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:						
0,	Explain Reason	OI LACII	iption.			
5. Partial	Interest: Percenta	ge being	transferred:		%	- 1111111111111111111111111111111111111
375.110, the supported to parties agree result in a partie of the supported to the support of th	nat the information by documentation is be that disallowance	f provide f called u e of any the tax d	d is correct to upon to substan claimed exemp ue plus interest	the best of tiate the info ption, or other at 1% per n	f their information ar ormation provided her er determination of ad nonth. Pursuant to NR	ein. Furthermore, the ditional tax due, may
Signature	16th 1	mi	1_	Canac	ity Granto	
Signature_	N. 1. 1.	12			ity	
SELLE	ER (GRANTOR)	INFORI	MATION	/ /	ER (GRANTEE) IN	
	(REQUIRI	ED)	~	/ /	(REQUIREI	
Print Name	: Robert L. Mede	<u> </u>		Print Nam	e: Samuel Christense	<u>•</u> n
Address:	3735 West 1	Treha	wk Dr	Address:	855 ama	dor Circle
Glendale AZ 85308					Carson Cit	x m 81705
City, State, Zip					City, St	tate Zip
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not the Seller or Buyer)						
Print Name: <u>Ticor Title of Nevada</u> , Inc.				Escrow #.:1602505-RLT		
Address: 1483 Highway 395 N, Suite B						<u> </u>
No. The	Zip: Gardnervill					
- No.		1		·		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED